15.8009.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2097

- Page 1, line 11, replace the second "a" with "an individual"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "booth renter" with "under this chapter"
- Page 1, line 21, remove "braiding,"
- Page 2, line 2, remove "manipulation of eyelashes,"
- Page 2, line 15, remove the overstrike over the coma
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over line 16
- Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "a. Laser use"
- Page 2, line 18, remove the overstrike over "; and"
- Page 2, line 19, remove the overstrike over "b. Chemical peels"
- Page 2, line 19, remove the overstrike over "using:"
- Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "(1) Thirty percent"
- Page 2, line 20 after "percent" insert "or higher concentration of"
- Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "alpha hydroxy acid"
- Page 2, line 21, remove the overstrike over the semicolon
- Page 2, line 22, remove the overstrike over "(2) Twenty percent"
- Page 2, line 22, after "percent" insert "or higher concentration of"
- Page 2, line 22, remove the overstrike over "beta hydroxy acid"
- Page 2, line 23, remove the overstrike over the semicolon
- Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over "(3) Two percent"
- Page 2, line 24, after "percent" insert "or higher concentration of"
- Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over "resorcinol"
- Page 2, line 24, after "resorcinol" insert an underscored semicolon
- Page 2, line 24, after "higher" insert:
 - <u>"(4)</u> <u>Fifteen percent or higher concentration of trichloroacetic acid</u> (TCA); or
 - (5) Fifteen percent or higher concentration of phenol"
- Page 4, line 10, overstrike "Skin" and insert immediately thereafter "Non-invasive skin"
- Page 4, line 10, after "provided" insert "<u>by a licensed esthetician or cosmetologist are not</u> required to be performed in a licensed cosmetology salon when such services are <u>being provided</u>"

- Page 4, line 12, after "or" insert "an advance practice"
- Page 4, line 19, remove the overstrike over "The other two members"
- Page 4, line 19, remove "One member"
- Page 4, line 19, remove the overstrike over "be citizen"
- Page 4, line 20, remove the overstrike over "members, at least one of whom has"
- Page 4, line 20, remove "have"
- Page 4, line 21, remove "One member of the board must be a physician licensed to practice"
- Page 4, remove lines 22 and 23
- Page 5, line 11, remove the overstrike over "Cosmetology salon"
- Page 5, line 11, remove "Salon"
- Page 5, line 12, remove the overstrike over "cosmetology"
- Page 5, line 14, remove "<u>A manicuring salon must be operated and supervised by a master</u> <u>cosmetologist</u>"
- Page 5, remove lines 15 and 16
- Page 5, line 24, replace "Compiled" with "Complied"
- Page 8, line 5, replace "one hundred" with "twenty"

Renumber accordingly